
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006619-2025 

Tender

ASC0313 Pseudo DPS Nursing & Residential

Leicester City Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract notice  
Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-006619
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e622  
Published 21 February 2025, 11:34am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Leicester City Council

City Hall, 115 Charles Street

Leicester

LE1 1FZ

Email

procurement-asc@leicester.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1164541783

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006619-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006619-2025
mailto:procurement-asc@leicester.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.leicester.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.leicester.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com/Procurer/ViewMaker209Form21?projectId=eadfcb1d-cc
e7-ef11-8134-005056b64545&projectEventId=2e28cedd-cee7-ef11-8134-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/Procurer/ViewMaker209Form21?projectId=eadfcb1d-cc
e7-ef11-8134-005056b64545&projectEventId=2e28cedd-cee7-ef11-8134-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

EXTLINK
EXTLINK
EXTLINK
EXTLINK
EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 5

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

ASC0313 Pseudo DPS Nursing & Residential

Reference number

DN762976

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Leicester City Council (‘the Council’) is seeking to establish a Pseudo Dynamic
Purchasing System (‘PDPS’) for the purpose of procuring Nursing and Residential
Services as described in the Specification.

All providers are invited to join the PDPS by completing the "Request To Participate"
RTP) selection questionnaire. This process is to formalise the way Leicester City Council
procures, manage commissioning functions as well as contractual arrangements for
individual eligible for social care support and packages of residential care.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

LOT 1, 2, 3 ,4

Lot No



Page 4 to 5

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Leicester City Council (‘the Council’) is seeking to establish a Pseudo Dynamic
Purchasing System (‘PDPS’) for the purpose of procuring Nursing and Residential
Services as described in the Specification.

All providers are invited to join the PDPS by completing the "Request To Participate"
RTP) selection questionnaire. This process is to formalise the way Leicester City Council
procures, manage commissioning functions as well as contractual arrangements for
individual eligible for social care support and packages of residential care.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

24 March 2025

Local time

2:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 5 to 5

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows


		2025-12-17T05:23:30+0000
	TCPDF




